507063600 01/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7110437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES, LLC	03/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALACRITY NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	9725 WINDERMERE BLVD
City:	FISHERS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12228883
Application Number:	15844134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125212775

Email: asacharoff@muchlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM K SACHAROFF

Address Line 1: 191 N WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: MUCH SHELIST, PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0013521.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM K SACHAROFF
SIGNATURE:	/adamksacharoff/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT 507063600 REEL: 058681 FRAME: 0992

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES, LLC" TO "ALACRITY NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

5274066 8100 SR# 20202270661

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202626996

Date: 03-20-20

PATENT REEL: 058681 FRAME: 0993 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:03 AM 03/20/2020 FILED 09:03 AM 03/20/2020 SR 20202270661 - File Number 5274066

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

		The state of the s
Name of Lim	ited Liability Compar	ī‡
Alacrity Ne	twork Solutions, LLC	
· ·		
•		
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned h	ave executed this Certifica
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned h	ave executed this Certification, A.D. 202
IN WITNESS V the 19th		
IN WITNESS V the 19th		
IN WITNESS V		

PATENT REEL: 058681 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 01/10/2022